$\frac{\text{IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIAUST REPUBLIC}}{\text{OF SRI LANKA}}$

CA. Writ Application No: 414/2013

Adam Bawa Mohamadu Sajahan "Bima Mansil" , Haputale Road, Dabawinna Welimada.

Petitioner

-Vs-

M M Wijenayake Divisional Secretary Divisional Secretariat Welimada.

E.M.S.B. Jayasundara Former Divisional Secretary Welimada presentably at Divisional Secretariat Bandarawela.

District Secretary District Secretariat Badulla.

Attorney General Department, Colombo 12.

Respondents

C.A. (Writ) Application No. 414/2013

Before : SISIRA J DE ABREW, J. (P/CA)&

P.W.D.C. JAYATHILAKE,J.

<u>Counsel</u>: Sadamal Rajapakse with Lalanath

Seneviratne for the Petitioner.

Argued &

<u>Decided on</u> : 30.04.2014.

Sisira J de Abrew, J.(P/CA)

Mr. Lalanath Seneviratne appearing for the Petitioner makes an application to withdraw the petition. The application for withdrawal is allowed. Petition is accordingly dismissed.

PRESIDENT OF THE COURT OF APPEAL

P.W.D.C. Jayathilake, J.

I agree.

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEAL

/mds